Please Consider the Environment Before Printing This Document

http://www.secdatabase.com

After the completion of the merger, the results of operations of Mcglen will be
included in the consolidated financial statements of Lan Plus. The purchase
price will be allocated to Mcglen's assets and liabilities based on the fair
market values of the assets acquired and the liabilities assumed. Any excess of
cost over the fair value of the net tangible assets of Mcglen acquired will be
recorded as goodwill and other intangible assets.

If the merger had actually been completed on those dates, the acquired
company might have performed differently. You should not rely on the pro forma
financial information as an indication of the results that would have been
achieved if the merger had taken place earlier or the future results that will
be experienced after completion of the merger.

43

<TABLE>
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED CONDENSED

BALANCE SHEETS
(IN THOUSANDS)

<CAPTION>

MARCH 31, 2001
PRO FORMA   PRO FORMA

LAN PLUS   MCGLEN   ADJUSTMENTS   COMBINED
--------   ------   -----------   --------

<S>   <C>   <C>   <C>
ASSETS
Current Assets:
Cash and cash equivalents   $   713   $   80   $793
Certificate of deposits   1,384   -   1,384
Marketable securities   6,453   -   (a)   (136)   6,317
Accounts receivable   2,330   323   2,653
Inventories   2,296   303   2,599
Due from Mcglen   575   -   (b)   (575)   -
Prepaid expenses and other current assets   713   394   1,107
Deferred taxes   138   -   138

---------   ----------   -----------   ---------
Total current assets   14,602   1,100   (711)   14,991

---------   ----------   -----------   ---------

Equipment, net   379   221   600
Goodwill   -   241   (c)   10,020   10,261

-----------
Other assets   38   19   57

---------   ----------   ---------
$ 15,019   $   1,581   $   9,309   $ 25,909
=========   ==========   ===========   ========

LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS (DEFICIT) EQUITY
Current Liabilities:
Accounts payable   $3,449   $   974   (d)   $   160   $  4,583
Short position on trading securities   2,106   -   2,106
Accrued expenses   340   199   539
Due to Lan Plus   -   575   (b)   (575)   -
Dividend Payable   96   -   96
Line of Credit   --   90   -   90
Accrued royalties   3,383   -   3,383
Capital lease obligations - current portion   -   91   91
ESOP interest payable   943   -   943
Convertible notes payable   -   1,092   1,092
Net current liabilities of discontinued operations   -   159   159

---------   ----------   -----------   ---------
Total current liabilities   10,317   3,180   (415)   13,082

---------   ----------   -----------   ---------

Notes payable and capital lease obligations   1,300   104   1,404
Convertible notes payable   -   700   700
Guarantee of ESOP debt   8,580   -   8,580

---------   ----------   -----------   ---------
Total liabilities   20,197   3,984   (415)   23,766

---------   ----------   -----------   ---------

Commitments and contingencies
Stockholders equity (deficit)
Preferred stock   285   285
Common stock   545   1,075   (f)   531   2,151
Additional paid in capital   -   5,891   (g)   (40)   5,851
Treasury Stock   (a)   (136)   (136)
Unrealized loss on marketable equity securities   (609)   -   -   (609)
Retained earnings (deficit)   2,565   (9,369)  (h)   9,369   2,565

---------   ----------   -----------   ---------
2,786   (2,403)   9,724   10,107

Less: Unearned ESOP shares   (7,964)   -   -   (7,964)
---------   ----------   -----------   ---------

Copyright © 2012 www.secdatabase.com. All Rights Reserved.
Please Consider the Environment Before Printing This Document

http://www.secdatabase.com

Total Stockholders (deficit) equity   (5,178)   (2,403)   9,724   2,143
---------   ----------   -----------   ---------
$ 15,019   $   1,581   $   9,309   $ 25,909
=========   ==========   ===========   ========

See condensed notes to the consolidated financial statements
</TABLE>

44

<TABLE>

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED CONDENSED
STATEMENTS OF OPERATIONS

(in thousands except per share data)
<CAPTION>

FOR THE THREE MONTHS ENDED MARCH 31, 2001

PRO FORMA   PRO FORMA
LAN PLUS   MCGLEN   ADJUSTMENTS   COMBINED
--------   ------   -----------   --------

<S>   <C>   <C>   <C>   <C>   <C>
NET SALES   $ 14,379   $  5,804   $ 20,183

COST OF SALES   13,593   5,107   18,700
---------   ---------   ---------

GROSS PROFIT   786   697   1,483

OPERATING EXPENSES   1,326   1,440   2,766

---------   ---------   ---------
LOSS FROM OPERATIONS   (540)   (743)   (1,283)

OTHER (INCOME) EXPENSES   (574)   67   (507)
---------   ---------   ---------

INCOME (LOSS) BEFORE INCOME TAXES AND EXTRAORDINARY ITEM   34   (810)   (776)
PROVISION FOR INCOME TAXES   14   -   (e)   (14)   -

---------   ---------   ---------
INCOME (LOSS) BEFORE EXTRAORDINARY ITEM   20   (810)   14   (776)

--------
EXTRAORDINARY GAIN, GAIN FROM RETIREMENT OF DEBT   616   616

[…]

BASIC INCOME (LOSS) PER SHARE   $0.01   ($0.01)   -

=========   =========   =========
DILUTED INCOME (LOSS) PER SHARE   -   ($0.01)   -

=========   =========   =========
WEIGHTED AVERAGE SHARES OF COMMON STOCK OUTSTANDING:

BASIC   3,150   33,873   (i)   72,275
=========   =========   =========

DILUTED   4,500   33,873   72,275
=========   =========   =========

See condensed notes to the consolidated financial statements

45
</TABLE>

<TABLE>

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED CONDENSED
STATEMENTS OF OPERATIONS

(in thousands except per share data)
<CAPTION>

FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2000

PRO FORMA   PRO FORMA
LAN PLUS   MCGLEN   ADJUSTMENTS   COMBINED
--------   ------   -----------   --------

<S>   <C>   <C>   <C>   <C>   <C>
NET SALES   $ 69,101   $ 30,145   $ 99,246
COST OF SALES   59,926   27,136   87,062

---------   ---------   ---------

Copyright © 2012 www.secdatabase.com. All Rights Reserved.
Please Consider the Environment Before Printing This Document

http://www.secdatabase.com

GROSS PROFIT   9,175   3,009   12,184
OPERATING EXPENSES   8,100   8,461   16,561

---------   ---------   ---------
PROFIT (LOSS) FROM OPERATIONS   1,075   (5,452)   (4,377)
OTHER EXPENSES   202   517   719

---------   ---------   ---------
INCOME (LOSS) BEFORE INCOME TAXES AND EXTRAORDINARY ITEM   (5,096)

873   (5,969)
PROVISION FOR INCOME TAXES   358   1   (e)   (358)   1

---------   ---------   ---------   ---------
INCOME (LOSS) BEFORE EXTRAORDINARY ITEM   515   (5,970)   (358)   (5,097)
EXTRAORDINARY GAIN, GAIN FROM RETIREMENT OF DEBT   239   239